Advertisement for Bid City of Harrisburg, South Dakota

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids will be received by the City of Harrisburg, South Dakota, until 2:00 p.m., Tuesday, May 1, 2018, at the City Finance Office, 301 E. Willow Street, PO Box 26, Harrisburg, South Dakota, at which time bids will be opened and considered for the following:

60' x 104' x 16' Maintenance Storage Building

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check, cashier's check, or draft for five (5) percent of the amount of the bid, such check to be certified or issued by either a State or National bank domiciled within this State and payable to the City of Harrisburg, South Dakota, or in lieu thereof, a bid bond for ten (10) percent of the amount of the bid, such bond to be issued by a surety authorized to do business in this state payable to the City of Harrisburg, South Dakota. This sum is a guarantee that if the proposal is accepted a contract will be entered into and its performance properly secured.

Please contact the City Finance Officer at 301 E. Willow Street, PO Box 26, Harrisburg, South Dakota 57032, phone number 605-743-5872 for bid specifications.

Bids are to be submitted in a sealed envelope marked Maintenance Storage Building.

The City of Harrisburg reserves the right to reject any and all bids received, and the right to waive irregularities. Bids may also be rejected if they show any conditional or uncalled for alternate bids.

Mary McClung Finance Officer

Dated April 13, 2018
Published April 19 & 26, 2018